
SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"EL" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name: Kilbowie
Clydebank Scotland

Machine
Register Numbers Class Quantity Date Year

Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes

EL- 000001 060000 15K80 40000 January 24 1956
EL- 040001 040500 91K 500 January 24 1956
EL- 040501 090500 99K 50000 January 24 1956
EL- 090501 115500 201K 25000 January 24 1956
EL- 115501 135500 306K 20000 January 24 1956
EL- 135501 137000 246K 1500 February 20 1956
EL- 137001 137020 133K 20 February 23 1956
EL- 137021 138520 451K105 1500 February 28 1956
EL- 138521 163520 128K 25000 February 28 1956
EL- 163521 166520 103K 3000 February 28 1956
EL- 166521 176519 15K77 9999 February 28 1956
EL- 176520 186519 222K 10000 March 2 1956
EL- 186520 188019 29K 1500 March 6 1956
EL- 188020 191019 96K 3000 March 6 1956
EL- 191020 191119 138K 100 March 6 1956
EL- 191120 231119 15K 40000 March 13 1956
EL- 231120 281119 99K 50000 March 13 1956
EL- 281120 301119 306K 20000 March 20 1956
EL- 301120 303119 95K 2000 March 26 1956
EL- 303120 313119 15K77 10000 March 27 1956
EL- 313120 315119 31K 2000 April 4 1956
EL- 315120 315519 451K31 400 April 10 1956
EL- 315520 319519 96K 4000 April 10 1956
EL- 319520 334519 201K 15000 April 24 1956
EL- 334520 367121 16K8 5 April 24 1956
EL- 334525 334534 47K 10 April 30 1956
EL- 334535 336034 451K105 1500 April 30 1956
EL- 336035 376034 15K 40000 April 30 1956
EL- 376035 376234 46K 200 May 8 1956 Surj
EL- 376235 378234 95K 2000 May 8 1956
EL- 378235 379734 29K 1500 May 8 1956
EL- 379735 429734 99K 50000 May 22 1956
EL- 429735 433734 96K 4000 May 22 1956
EL- 433735 435234 246K 1500 May 29 1956
EL- 435235 436734 451K105 1500 May 29 1956
EL- 436735 437234 133K 500 May 29 1956
EL- 437235 437734 45K 500 June 4 1956
EL- 437735 441734 99K 4000 June 4 1956
EL- 441735 487734 15K 80 & 88 46000 June 12 1956
EL- 487735 492734 95K 5000 June 12 1956
EL- 492735 517734 133K 25000 June 12 1956
EL- 517735 537734 306K &319K 20000 June 12 1956
EL- 537735 542734 221K 5000 June 13 1956
EL- 542735 542754 133K 20 June 14 1956
EL- 542755 544254 451K1 &5 1500 June 19 1956 S.A.
EL- 544255 546254 132K 2000 June 26 1956
EL- 546255 561254 201K 15000 July 17 1956
EL- 561255 562754 29K 1500 July 25 1956

Copyright © 2005 Singer Sewing Company. All rights reserved. 1



SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"EL" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name: Kilbowie
Clydebank Scotland

Register Numbers Class Quantity Date Year
Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes

EL- 562755 612754 99K 50000 August 1 1956
EL- 612755 617754 31K 5000 August 7 1956
EL- 617755 618754 451K31 1000 August 7 1956
EL- 618755 621754 103K 3000 August 21 1956
EL- 621755 631754 15K77 10000 September 6 1956
EL- 631755 681754 15K80&88 50000 september 6 1956
EL- 681755 681755 14K 1 September 17 1956
EL- 681756 686755 222K 5000 September 17 1956
EL- 686756 688255 246K 1500 September 18 1956
EL- 688256 688355 15K 100 October 2 1956 CH.ST.
EL- 688356 738355 99K 50000 October 2 1956
EL- 738356 739355 81K 1000 October 9 1956
EL- 739356 749355 15K 10000 October 11 1956 ALUM
EL- 749356 799355 15K80 & 88 50000 October 11 1956
EL- 799356 799855 16K 500 October 11 1956
EL- 799856 801355 29K 1500 October 11 1956
EL- 801356 805355 96K 4000 October 11 1956
EL- 805356 820355 201K 15000 October 11 1956 ALUM
EL- 820356 820555 34K 200 October 23 1956
EL- 820556 821055 55K 500 October 23 1956
EL- 821056 846055 128K 25000 October 29 1956
EL- 846056 846255 172K 200 October 29 1956
EL- 846256 851255 103K 5000 November 6 1956
EL- 851256 876255 306K &319K 25000 November 6 1956
EL- 876256 876755 45K 500 November 13 1956
EL- 876756 877255 133K 500 November 13 1956
EL- 877256 879255 246K 2000 November 13 1956
EL- 879256 879755 91K 500 NOVember 20 1956
EL- 879756 929755 99K 50000 November 20 1956
EL- 929756 944755 15K77 15000 November 27 1956 ALUM
EL- 944756 946755 95K 2000 December 11 1956
EL- 946756 948755 451K1&5 2000 December 11 1956
EL- 948756 998755 15K80&88 50000 December 18 1956
EL- 998756 999999 29K 1244 December 18 1956 ALUM
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